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Turf Stand
Sonntag, 11. Januar 2026
1 11:05 4RACING WELCOMES YOU JUVENILE PLATE

1000 m 135.000 

2 11:40 RACING TODAY JUVENILE PLATE
1000 m 150.000 

3 12:15 GUINEAS DAY 7 FEBRUARY MAIDEN PLATE
1000 m 105.000 

4 12:50 CLASSIC DAY 7 MARCH MAIDEN PLATE
1000 m 120.000 

5 13:25 SA DERBY 4 APRIL PINNACLE STAKES
2000 m 200.000 

6 14:00 4RACING WOLF POWER 1600
1600 m 250.000 

7 14:35 BETWAY MOTHER RUSSIA STAKES
1400 m 300.000 

8 15:10 BETWAY GOT THE GREENLIGHT STAKES
1400 m 350.000 

9 15:45 FOR HOSPITALITY BOOKINGS CALL 011 681 1796 PINNACLE STAKES
1160 m 200.000 

10 16:20 NEXT TURFFONTEIN RACEMEETING SATURDAY 17 JANUARY MR 74 HANDIC
1000 m 100.000 



Rennen # 1011.01.2026 - Turf Stand Seite 2

©2026 by Wettstar / LiveSports.at KG / Meeting ID: 434662 / ExtID: 303285 / Utc: 11.01.2026 08:53:2611.01.2026 - Turf Stand Seite 2

WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
Abound 10
Agoge 8
Al Greenga 7
Aladdin's Lamp 5
Almond Sea 9
Amelia's Legacy 7
Anfields Rocket 6
Aristotle 6
Barbaresco 9
Blindfire 10
Busstopinhounslow 5
Buster Barnes 6
Charming Cheetah 8
Chasing Happiness 9
Choisaanada 6
Chronicle King 6
Circus Lights 10
Dance King 5
Dantonfromsandton 6

Daring Act 10
Deal Maker 10
Doesyourmotherknow 2
Dreamland 9
Elegant Edge 3
Elegant Ice 9
Fantastic Sparkle 1
Fatal Flaw 9
Fiery Rose 4
Fire In Her Soul 7
Gimme A Vodka 2
Golden Warrior 8
Grand Empire 6
Greaterix 9
Griselda 1
Heath House 2
His Lordship 10
Hurricane Power 4
In The Ether 10

Inafix 10
Iv Got My I On You 1
Jammy Dodger 4
Jerusalema Rain 9
Kambati 4
Lonely As A Cloud 10
Magic Tattoo 9
Mamlambo 7
Mister Speaker 5
Misty Metal 10
Money Heist 6
Musical Score 5
Mystical Butterfly 3
Navajo Nation 5
Nebraas 5
Nkandla Gold 10
Obsidian 6
Olivia's Way 5
One Eye On Vegas 8

One State 2
One Tiger 10
Oriental Bouquet 10
Phala Millions 10
Pistol Pete 9
Power Of Tiger 3
Prayersandpromises 2
Precocious 3
Pressonregardless 6
Pretty Persuasive 7
Princess Keira 7
Princess Of All 3
Radicchio 9
Rockabilly 4
Ruby Whisper 1
Saketini 10
Sassy Lassie 3
Secretary Bird 1
Shadowfax 8

Son Of Raj 5
Spirit Of Gabz 2
Splittheeights 8
Stoneywood 4
Surreal Song 4
The Bronx Bull 2
There She Goes 10
Tiger Storm 10
Time Will Tell 10
Tina Lovelace 7
Trust 8
Valentina Balducci 7
Varachino's Champ 3
Volcanic Heat 1
Warm Reception 7
Wayne 8
Whispering Death 9
William Robertson 9
Willy Meet Again 6

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
A Fortune 5,6,7,8,10 Callan Murray 5,6,8,9,10 Calvin Habib 1,2,3,6,7,10
Craig Zackey 2,3,4,6,7,8,9,10 Gavin Lerena 2,3,4,6,7,8,9,10 Hennie Greyling 4
J Botes 4,10 J Mariba 10 J Penny 4
Jason Gates 3 Jeffrey-R. Syster 9,10 K J Lihaba 5
Kabelo Matsunyane 3,8,9,10 Keagan De Melo 1,2,5,6,7,8,9 L Nhlapo 5,10
M K Katjedi 5,6,9,10 M Michel 2,5,6,7,9,10 Marco V'rensburg 7,9,10
Muzi Yeni 1,5,6,7,8,9,10 Philasande Mxoli 1,3,4,6,9,10 Raymond Danielson 1,8,9,10
Ryan Munger 1,2,5,6,7,8,9,10 S Valjalo 2,4,10 T Mayhew 3

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
A G Laird 6 A Ndzilana 8 A P Peter 2,3,5,6,9,10 B Webber 10
C Binda 3,10 C J Lensley 4 C Spies 2,3,9 C/T Dawson 2,6,7,8,10
D N Stenger 10 D Nieuwenhuizen 6 E Verdonese 6 F Bronkhorst 1,10
F Greyling 7 F P Habib 3,4,10 G J Maroun 4,5,6,10 H E Adamson 7
J Crawford 5,9,10 J J Van Vuuren 4,6,7,9 J S Roux 5 M Khan 4
M N Houdalakis 3,4,5,6,7,8,9 M/M De Kock 6,8,9 P F Matchett 1,3 R Klaasen 1,8,10
R R Magner 5 R R Sage 7,9 S G Tarry 1,2,5,6,7,8,9 W C Marwing 5
W/W Marwing 5,10
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1
11:05

1000 m
135.000 

4RACING WELCOMES YOU JUVENILE PLATE
Rennpreis: 135.000  (80.156 25.650 12.825 6.412 3.206)

1
1000

Box: 6

60.00

Volcanic Heat
2j. b S (Erupt - Captainofmysoul)

Trainer: R Klaasen
Besitzer: Dr Simone Kotze

Calvin Habib

07.12 Turffontein 1 800 3,0 C Habib Volcanic Heat, Ruby Whisper, No Drama

2
Box: 4

57.00

Fantastic Sparkle
2j. b S (Erik The Red - Fantastic Lady)

Trainer: P F Matchett
Besitzer: S J Clarke

Philasande Mxoli

3
Box: 5

57.00

Griselda
2j. b S (Erik The Red - Gallica Rose)

Trainer: S G Tarry
Besitzer: A R & Mrs A B L Beck & Mr M

Keagan De Melo

4
Box: 2

57.00

Iv Got My I On You
2j. b S (New Predator - Selfie)

Trainer: F Bronkhorst
Besitzer: F Bronkhorst & Bryan & Taryn

Raymond Danielson

07.12 Turffontein 5 800 6,0 S Valjalo Status Symbol, Spirit Of Gabz, Time Is Preci

5
Box: 1

57.00

Ruby Whisper
2j. b S (Captain Of All - Miss Aphrodite)

Trainer: F Bronkhorst
Besitzer: Messrs F Bronkhorst, Ryan R

Muzi Yeni

20.12 Vaal 3 1000 3,8 R Fourie Heath House, Custodian, Ruby Whisper
07.12 Turffontein 2 800 9,5 S Valjalo Volcanic Heat, Ruby Whisper, No Drama

6
Box: 3

57.00

Secretary Bird
2j. b S (Rafeef - Secretariat's Girl)

Trainer: S G Tarry
Besitzer: ASSM Racing Syndicate

Ryan Munger
Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
11:40

1000 m
150.000 

RACING TODAY JUVENILE PLATE
Rennpreis: 150.000  (89.062 28.500 14.250 7.125 3.562)

1
1000

Box: 5

60.00

Heath House
3j. b H (Erupt - Gimmethemoney)

Trainer: A P Peter
Besitzer: F Vahab & Swiss Guard Raci

Gavin Lerena

20.12 Vaal 1 1000 1,5 G Lerena Heath House, Custodian, Ruby Whisper
29.11 Turffontein 1 800 2,7 G Lerena Heath House, Turn It Up, Kavady

2
Box: 6

55.00

Gimme A Vodka
2j. b H (Gimmethegreenlight - Vodka Lime)

Trainer: S G Tarry
Besitzer: A R & Mrs A B L Beck & Mr M

Keagan De Melo

3
Box: 7

55.00

One State
3j. ch H (One World - Free State)

Trainer: A P Peter
Besitzer: TKP Racing , Messrs Jamal F

S Valjalo

20.12 Vaal 4 1000 67,0 A Fortune Heath House, Custodian, Ruby Whisper
29.11 Turffontein 13 800 17,0 S Moodley Heath House, Turn It Up, Kavady

4
Box: 2

55.00

Prayersandpromises
2j. b H (Gimmethegreenlight - Awayinthewood

Trainer: S G Tarry
Besitzer: ASSM Racing Syndicate

Craig Zackey

5
Box: 3

55.00

Spirit Of Gabz
3j. ch H (Chimichuri Run - Gemstone Glamour

Trainer: C Spies
Besitzer: D & Mrs S Sibanda, Messrs C

Ryan Munger

30.12 Turffontein 8 1000 34,0 T Mayhew Turn It Up, Catfish, Buffalo King Cody
07.12 Turffontein 2 800 13,5 T Mayhew Status Symbol, Spirit Of Gabz, Time Is Preci
29.11 Turffontein 8 800 34,0 K Matsunyane Heath House, Turn It Up, Kavady

6
Box: 1

55.00

The Bronx Bull
2j. b H (Buffalo Bill Cody - Elusive Force)

Trainer: A P Peter
Besitzer: Swiss Guard Racing Syndicat

Calvin Habib

7
Box: 4

52.50

Doesyourmotherknow
2j. b S (Master Of My Fate - Abbacadabra)

Trainer: C/T Dawson
Besitzer: Rajin & Mala Naidoo, Messrs 

M Michel
Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
12:15

1000 m
105.000 

GUINEAS DAY 7 FEBRUARY MAIDEN PLATE
Rennpreis: 105.000  (62.344 19.950 9.975 4.988 2.494)

1
1000

Box: 4
ML: 4,0

60.00

Precocious
4j. gr S (Ideal World - Sekhmet)

Trainer: A P Peter
Besitzer: Kestorm Investments

Gavin Lerena

10.07 Kenilworth 5 1200 9,0 G Wright Wish List, Queen Regent, Gimme What I W
21.05 Kenilworth 6 1400 2,5 A Domeyer Take It As Red, Mighty Mary, Splash Of Col
05.03 Durbanville 2 1000 17,0 O Noach Amen Corner, Precocious, Inside Voice

2
Box: 2
ML: 3,0

60.00

Varachino's Champ
4j. b S (Soqrat - Varachino)

Trainer: F P Habib
Besitzer: Messrs M G Bothma, G J Nas

Jason Gates

18.12 Vac 4 1000 9,0 M Mbuto Gaslight Dancer, Master's Lady, Duchess Z
23.11 Vaal 4 1000 4,5 S Moodley Amazonian, Master's Lady, Duchess Di
04.11 Vaal 3 1000 11,0 R A Venniker Manyeleti, Plumbago Park, Varachino's Cha

3
Box: 3
ML: 3,0

60.00

Princess Of All
4j. b S (Captain Of All - Princess Rebel)

Trainer: M N Houdalakis
Besitzer: Stone Hill Stud

Craig Zackey

30.12 Turffontein 2 1000 3,5 C Zackey Duchess Zahra, Princess Of All, Elegant Ed
16.12 Turffontein 4 1160 9,5 M Mbuto Inspiration, Taking A Risk, Fiery Frolic
02.12 Turffontein Inside 4 1000 7,0 N Jobose Plumbago Park, Taking A Risk, Hurricane P
02.10 Vac 6 1000 7,5 C Maujean Vanakkam, Tempranillo, Power Of Pearls
11.09 Vac 2 1000 17,0 C Maujean Miss Munroe, Princess Of All, Raceway

4
Box: 1
ML: 7,0

60.00

Power Of Tiger
5j. b S (Gimmethegreenlight - Pure Power)

Trainer: P F Matchett
Besitzer: Messrs M B Bloemstein, D Ch

Philasande Mxoli

27.12 Turffontein 3 1160 34,0 P Mxoli Sakura Hanami, Lolly Willowes, Power Of Ti
02.12 Turffontein Inside 3 1000 34,0 P Mxoli Tempranillo, Monkey's Wedding, Power Of 
23.11 Vaal 4 1000 51,0 P Mxoli Old Fashioned, Taking A Risk, Rockabilly
09.11 Turffontein 9 1160 101,0 P Mxoli Hathighwaytothesky, Inspiration, The Reaso
11.02 Kenilworth 10 1000 51,0 G Wright Flying Finley, Heritage Ridge, Poetic Prince

5
Box: 6
ML: 67,0

60.00

Sassy Lassie
4j. b S (Master Of My Fate - Tobe's Lass)

Trainer: C Spies
Besitzer: Messrs D G Bailie & X Spies

T Mayhew

31.12 Greypoly 8 1200 41,0 M Thackeray Sun In My Pocket, Higher Love, Levitator
20.12 Vaal 6 1200 101,0 T Mayhew Pleiades Star, Baby Red, Amaze Me
09.12 Greypoly 6 1000 101,0 T Mayhew Malshana Mou, Winter Blessing, Sun In My 
27.11 Turffontein Inside 11 1700 101,0 K Matsunyane Into Dancing, Korcula, Blood Of Eden
30.10 Turffontein Inside 9 1600 126,0 K Matsunyane Duchess Of Paloma, Winds Of Grace, Gala

6
Box: 5
ML: 6,0

60.00

Elegant Edge
4j. ch S (Pathfork - Evening Breeze)

Trainer: C Binda
Besitzer: Dreamstar Racing

Kabelo Matsunyane

30.12 Turffontein 3 1000 6,0 K Matsunyane Duchess Zahra, Princess Of All, Elegant Ed
18.12 Vac 5 1000 34,0 K Matsunyane Gaslight Dancer, Master's Lady, Duchess Z
02.02 Vaal 11 1200 101,0 H Mthunzi Lady Torera, Jayrista, Snowdonia
12.01 Vaal 13 1200 101,0 L Bester Dukes Dime, Catwalk Tease, Jay River
12.08 Vaal 12 1400 126,0 C Storey Bespoken, Sweet Habanero, Super Commu

7
Box: 7
ML: 9,0

60.00

Mystical Butterfly
4j. b S (Hawwaam - Baltia)

Trainer: C Binda
Besitzer: Hollywood Racing

Calvin Habib

30.12 Turffontein 4 1000 67,0 C Habib Duchess Zahra, Princess Of All, Elegant Ed
04.11 Vaal 9 1000 41,0 G Samo-Burthia Manyeleti, Plumbago Park, Varachino's Cha

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
12:50

1000 m
120.000 

CLASSIC DAY 7 MARCH MAIDEN PLATE
Rennpreis: 120.000  (71.250 22.800 11.400 5.700 2.850)

1
1000

Box: 7
ML: 15,0

60.00

Jammy Dodger
4j. b W (Canford Cliffs - Jam Tart)

Trainer: G J Maroun
Besitzer: Hollywood Racing

J Botes

30.12 Turffontein 7 1000 21,0 P Mxoli Taking A Risk, Stoneywood, Charleston Da

2
Box: 3
ML: 13,0

60.00

Kambati
4j. ch W (Erupt - Silvan Gold)

Trainer: C J Lensley
Besitzer: T P Zackey, Mrs R Sewnarain

Philasande Mxoli

20.12 Vaal 6 1200 126,0 P Mxoli Tintin, Quickfreeze, Sky Pilot

3
Box: 6
ML: 3,0

60.00

Rockabilly
4j. b W (Canford Cliffs - Six Blue Notes)

Trainer: F P Habib
Besitzer: Messrs D Chinsammy, E Naic

Gavin Lerena

23.11 Vaal 3 1000 1,6 C Habib Old Fashioned, Taking A Risk, Rockabilly
04.11 Vaal 2 1000 6,5 R A Venniker Queensland, Rockabilly, Old Fashioned
04.03 Flamingo 11 1200 29,0 K Zechner Tiger's Place, Grey Thunder, Sher Dil
18.02 Flamingo 7 1000 15,0 K Zechner Lieutenant Dan, Sher Dil, Tiger's Place
28.01 Flamingo 4 1000 23,0 E Pheiffer Road's End, Emblem's The Word, Captain Ji

4
Box: 1
ML: 3,0

60.00

Stoneywood
4j. ch W (William Longsword - Beshaayir)

Trainer: M N Houdalakis
Besitzer: D Shawe

Craig Zackey

30.12 Turffontein 2 1000 5,5 C Zackey Taking A Risk, Stoneywood, Charleston Da
09.10 Vaal 9 1200 4,3 C Murray Ice Dragon, Milan's World, Geostorm

5
Box: 5
ML: 3,0

57.50

Fiery Rose
3j. ch S (Fire Away - Rose Dancer)

Trainer: M Khan
Besitzer: Messrs J A Maroun, D Anthon

J Penny

28.06 Turffontein 2 1160 1,7 J Penny Titan Of The Turf, Fiery Rose, Silver Longs
08.06 Turffontein 2 1000 2,6 J Penny Queen's Pact, Fiery Rose, On The Run
17.05 Turffontein 2 1160 34,0 J Penny Limerick Lace, Fiery Rose, Jazz Pianist

6
Box: 2
ML: 34,0

57.50

Hurricane Power
4j. b S (Vercingetorix - Lady Lago)

Trainer: F P Habib
Besitzer: M G Bothma,D Chinsammy,G

S Valjalo

18.12 Vac 12 1500 21,0 M Yeni Oklahoma Smokeshow, Royale Jacket, Red
02.12 Turffontein Inside 3 1000 67,0 T Matsoele Plumbago Park, Taking A Risk, Hurricane P
28.10 Vaal 15 1200 126,0 L Nhlapo Vamanos, Hathighwaytothesky, Inspiration
11.09 Vac 7 1000 41,0 L Nhlapo Miss Munroe, Princess Of All, Raceway
23.08 Turffontein Inside 5 1000 8,0 M Mbuto Paradise Way, Fish Hawk, Endizayo

7
Box: 4
ML: 7,0

57.50

Surreal Song
3j. b S (Vercingetorix - Sanskrift)

Trainer: J J Van Vuuren
Besitzer: Yagan Nair

Hennie Greyling

28.06 Turffontein 6 1160 9,0 S Khumalo Season's Greetings, Queensland, Wise Cou

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
13:25

2000 m
200.000 

SA DERBY 4 APRIL PINNACLE STAKES
Rennpreis: 200.000  (118.750 38.000 19.000 9.500 4.750)

1
2000

Box: 8
ML: 17,0

60.00

Son Of Raj
7j. ch W (Duke Of Marmalade - Freudiana)

Trainer: A P Peter
Besitzer: Steven Chetty

M Michel

27.12 Turffontein 5 1600 34,0 C Habib Callmegetrix, The Equator, Texas Red
29.11 Turffontein 9 2000 81,0 K Matsunyane Mocha Blend, Olivia's Way, The Ultimate Ki
09.11 Turffontein 6 1800 21,0 G Lerena The Ultimate King, Field Marshal, Navajo N
26.10 Turffontein 5 2000 6,5 R Fourie Thunee Playa, Olivia's Way, Chestnut Bomb
27.07 Greyville 7 1800 101,0 S Moodley Gladatorian, The Real Prince, See It Again

2
Box: 3
ML: 3,0

58.00

Olivia's Way
5j. b S (Pathfork - My Lovely)

Trainer: R R Magner
Besitzer: G R Sadleir

A Fortune

29.11 Turffontein 2 2000 41,0 A Fortune Mocha Blend, Olivia's Way, The Ultimate Ki
26.10 Turffontein 2 2000 2,7 M Yeni Thunee Playa, Olivia's Way, Chestnut Bomb
04.10 Turffontein Inside 8 1450 26,0 J R Syster Callmegetrix, Rodeo Drive, Destiny Of Fire
08.06 Turffontein 2 1800 8,0 S Moodley Immediate Edge, Olivia's Way, Atticus Finch
26.04 Turffontein 1 2000 2,2 G Lerena Olivia's Way, Indian Ocean, Beating Wings

3
Box: 7
ML: 6,0

58.00

Busstopinhounslow
5j. ch W (New Predator - Penny Serenade)

Trainer: G J Maroun
Besitzer: Hollywood Racing

Ryan Munger

29.11 Turffontein 4 2000 101,0 R A Venniker Mocha Blend, Olivia's Way, The Ultimate Ki
01.11 Turffontein 7 1600 21,0 R Fourie Atticus Finch, Callmegetrix, Rodeo Drive
04.10 Turffontein Inside 3 1450 34,0 R A Venniker Tin Pan Alley, Atticus Finch, Busstopinhoun
27.07 Greyville 12 1600 5,0 P Strydom I Salute You, Winter Games, Hat's Pride
26.06 Turffontein Inside 1 1450 4,5 P Strydom Busstopinhounslow, Guy Gibson, Hierkomm

4
Box: 6
ML: 7,0

56.00

Musical Score
5j. b W (Oratorio - Esteemal)

Trainer: M N Houdalakis
Besitzer: Wernars Family

Keagan De Melo

27.12 Turffontein 4 1600 11,0 C Zackey Callmegetrix, The Equator, Texas Red
11.12 Vac 3 1500 3,0 C Zackey Argo Alley, Texas Red, Musical Score
01.11 Turffontein 9 1600 34,0 M V'rensburg Atticus Finch, Callmegetrix, Rodeo Drive
04.10 Turffontein Inside 10 1450 21,0 C Maujean Tin Pan Alley, Atticus Finch, Busstopinhoun
06.07 Turffontein 3 1800 7,5 K A Brewer Choisaanada, Fire Attack, Musical Score

5
Box: 1
ML: 9,0

54.00

Navajo Nation
6j. b W (The United States - Teepee)

Trainer: W/W Marwing
Besitzer: Q H A Koekemoer

K J Lihaba

30.12 Turffontein 2 2400 3,2 K J Lihaba Poets Warrior, Navajo Nation, Nebraas
29.11 Turffontein 15 2000 101,0 K J Lihaba Mocha Blend, Olivia's Way, The Ultimate Ki
09.11 Turffontein 3 1800 17,0 K J Lihaba The Ultimate King, Field Marshal, Navajo N
16.10 Turffontein Inside 3 1600 7,0 K J Lihaba Pressonregardless, Taegan's Champ, Navaj
23.08 Turffontein Inside 3 1600 7,0 K J Lihaba Money Heist, Argo Alley, Navajo Nation

6
Box: 5
ML: 5,0

54.00

Aladdin's Lamp
6j. b W (Master Of My Fate - Little Genie)

Trainer: J Crawford
Besitzer: P M Murugasa

Callan Murray

29.11 Turffontein 1 2000 5,0 J P V'd Merwe Aladdin's Lamp, Field Marshal, Soldier's Ey
09.11 Turffontein 2 1800 9,0 C Murray Skittles Skies, Aladdin's Lamp, Birthright
30.10 Turffontein Inside 5 1450 5,5 M V'rensburg Bob's Your Uncle, Max The Magician, Paul 
19.07 Turffontein 1 2400 1,8 C Murray Aladdin's Lamp, Breeze Over, Vesuvio
23.06 Turffontein 1 2000 2,8 C Murray Aladdin's Lamp, Eiger Sanction, Dual Proph

7
Box: 2
ML: 11,0

54.00

Nebraas
10j. b W (Vercingetorix - Noor Dubai)

Trainer: S G Tarry
Besitzer: Messrs Jarryd Lahoud, J R Bl

M K Katjedi

30.12 Turffontein 3 2400 3,2 C Zackey Poets Warrior, Navajo Nation, Nebraas
29.11 Turffontein 2 3200 9,0 R Fourie Shoot The Rapids, Nebraas, Corrupt
01.11 Turffontein 2 2400 26,0 C Zackey Daimyo, Nebraas, Corrupt
27.07 Greyville 8 3200 21,0 C Zackey King Pelles, Holding Thumbs, Future Swing
05.07 Greyville 6 3000 13,5 C Zackey King Pelles, Holding Thumbs, Ahead Of The

8
Box: 9
ML: 51,0

52.00

Mister Speaker
5j. b W (Erupt - Point Of Order)

Trainer: J S Roux
Besitzer: Messrs P L De Lange, S J My

L Nhlapo

20.12 Vaal 9 1475 101,0 S Khumalo Amor Fati, Secret Chord, Last Car To Pass
11.12 Vac 8 1500 101,0 M Mbuto Mastership, Master Christmas, Dylan's Cha
20.11 Vaal 7 1400 76,0 N Klink Champion Warrior, Cosmic Speed, Prince O
27.06 Fairview 7 1600 51,0 I Taka Zinovi, Firealley, Bingwa
06.06 Fairview 8 2000 34,0 I Taka My Best Shot, Zatara Magic, Peace In Our 

9
Box: 4
ML: 8,0

52.00

Dance King
5j. b W (Global View - Cotillion)

Trainer: W C Marwing
Besitzer: 1 More We Stay Syndicate

Muzi Yeni

04.12 Vac 2 2000 6,5 C Murray Royal Edition, Dance King, Read All About It
20.11 Vaal 1 2000 5,0 S Moodley Dance King, Douglas Dragon, Battleground
09.11 Turffontein 8 1600 26,0 C Murray Dark Silver, The Playboy Bomber, Douglas 
14.10 Vac 4 2000 6,5 C Murray Eiger Sanction, Sky Pillar Rock, Titans Of W
20.09 Turffontein Inside 8 1600 17,0 R A Venniker Count Huhtikuu, Solar Sail, Parisian Walkwa

Ergebnis: Quoten:



Rennen # 611.01.2026 - Turf Stand Seite 8

©2026 by Wettstar / LiveSports.at KG / Meeting ID: 434662 / ExtID: 303285 / Utc: 11.01.2026 08:53:3111.01.2026 - Turf Stand Seite 8

6
14:00

1600 m
250.000 

4RACING WOLF POWER 1600
Rennpreis: 250.000  (148.438 47.500 23.750 11.875 5.938)

1
1600

Box: 11
ML: 8,0

60.00

Choisaanada
5j. b W (Querari - Musaanada)

Trainer: E Verdonese
Besitzer: Isabella Lombard & Mr B M J

Callan Murray

29.11 Turffontein 4 1400 3,5 C Murray Minogue, Texas Red, Pressonregardless
01.11 Turffontein 10 1600 5,5 G Lerena Atticus Finch, Callmegetrix, Rodeo Drive
04.10 Turffontein Inside 4 1450 15,0 C Murray Tin Pan Alley, Atticus Finch, Busstopinhoun
06.07 Turffontein 1 1800 4,5 C Murray Choisaanada, Fire Attack, Musical Score
08.06 Turffontein 1 1600 21,0 C Murray Choisaanada, Confederate, Kamensky

2
Box: 5
ML: 9,0

58.50

Anfields Rocket
7j. ch W (Coup De Grace - Milla's Rocket)

Trainer: G J Maroun
Besitzer: Hollywood Racing

A Fortune

29.11 Turffontein 7 2000 101,0 S Veale Mocha Blend, Olivia's Way, The Ultimate Ki
01.11 Turffontein 4 1600 41,0 S Veale Atticus Finch, Callmegetrix, Rodeo Drive
09.10 Vaal 7 1000 17,0 J R Syster Truth, Karate Kid, Sheldon
31.05 Scottsville Turf 11 1200 34,0 T Godden Tenango, O'Tenikwa, King Of The Gauls
18.05 Scottsville Inside 5 1500 13,5 S Veale Dave The King, Royal Victory, Cherry Ano

3
Box: 10
ML: 7,0

57.50

Money Heist
7j. b W (Gimmethegreenlight - Copper Jet)

Trainer: A P Peter
Besitzer: Glistian  Ltd (Nom: J Da Mata

M Michel

29.11 Turffontein 6 2000 9,0 C Habib Aladdin's Lamp, Field Marshal, Soldier's Ey
09.11 Turffontein 4 1800 6,0 J R Syster The Ultimate King, Field Marshal, Navajo N
04.10 Turffontein Inside 2 1450 7,0 S Moodley Confederate, Money Heist, Barbaresco
23.08 Turffontein Inside 1 1600 2,8 S Moodley Money Heist, Argo Alley, Navajo Nation
27.07 Greyville 4 1600 34,0 C Little I Salute You, Winter Games, Hat's Pride

4
Box: 8
ML: 6,0

56.00

Chronicle King
4j. b H (Vercingetorix - Written)

Trainer: C/T Dawson
Besitzer: J E Finlayson

Muzi Yeni

29.11 Turffontein 6 1600 15,0 M Yeni Trust, Jan Van Goyen, All Systems Go
11.10 Turffontein Inside 1 1450 3,0 M Yeni Chronicle King, Sukhumvit, Echo Check
27.07 Greyville 3 1600 5,5 C Habib Jan Van Goyen, Tin Pan Alley, Chronicle Ki
05.07 Greyville 1 1400 34,0 M Yeni Chronicle King, Malmesbury Missile, Tin Pa
08.06 Turffontein 4 1400 8,0 K J Lihaba Tin Pan Alley, King Harald, Read All About I

5
Box: 4
ML: 17,0

56.00

Aristotle
5j. b W (Rafeef - Athina)

Trainer: A G Laird
Besitzer: Messrs K P Nagendran & R V

Calvin Habib

16.12 Turffontein 4 1400 17,0 C Habib One Eye On Vegas, Elegantrix, Shadowfax
01.11 Turffontein 14 1600 17,0 K A Brewer Atticus Finch, Callmegetrix, Rodeo Drive
04.10 Turffontein Inside 4 1200 6,0 C Habib Miami Mountain, Charming Cheetah, Zalator
12.04 Turffontein 2 1400 2,4 C Habib Royal Force, Aristotle, Grand Crescendo
22.03 Turffontein 2 1600 2,1 K Matsunyane Kamensky, Aristotle, Too Late My Mate

6
Box: 3
ML: 21,0

56.00

Dantonfromsandton
5j. ch W (Willow Magic - Suprise Move)

Trainer: S G Tarry
Besitzer: D R & K A Lahoud,G Anthony

M K Katjedi

11.12 Vac 4 1500 21,0 K De Melo Mastership, Master Christmas, Dylan's Cha
29.11 Turffontein 9 1160 67,0 C Habib Pistol Pete, Cosmic Star, Charming Cheeta
09.11 Turffontein 6 1160 41,0 M K Katjedi Buffalo Storm Cody, William Robertson, Fire
18.09 Vaal 7 1200 21,0 K Matsunyane Elegant Ice, Chasing Happiness, Lucky Lad
22.06 Greyville 5 1600 7,5 R Fourie Legal Counsel, Cherry Ano, Go Grayson Go

7
Box: 9
ML: 11,0

56.00

Pressonregardless
6j. b W (Lancaster Bomber - Our Lady Peace)

Trainer: D Nieuwenhuizen
Besitzer: Messrs John Fourie & Lee Ha

Craig Zackey

20.12 Vaal 17 1475 9,0 R Fourie Mastership, Rollo The Viking, Bob's Your Un
29.11 Turffontein 3 1400 4,5 S Moodley Minogue, Texas Red, Pressonregardless
16.10 Turffontein Inside 1 1600 4,3 M Yeni Pressonregardless, Taegan's Champ, Navaj
30.09 Vaal 7 1400 3,0 C Zackey Potberrie, Presley, Master Christmas
23.08 Turffontein Inside 1 1450 4,5 C Zackey Pressonregardless, Paul Revere, Plus Four

8
Box: 1
ML: 13,0

56.00

Willy Meet Again
5j. ch S (William Longsword - Rendezvous)

Trainer: M N Houdalakis
Besitzer: D Shawe

Gavin Lerena

27.12 Turffontein 4 1800 11,0 G Lerena Charge It, Soldier's Eye, Gerbera
16.12 Turffontein 5 1600 41,0 G Lerena Rodeo Drive, Minogue, Callmegetrix
13.11 Turffontein Inside 6 1450 26,0 M V'rensburg Minogue, Miss Hannigan, Ceuta
04.10 Turffontein Inside 9 1450 21,0 M V'rensburg Callmegetrix, Rodeo Drive, Destiny Of Fire
01.03 Turffontein 8 1800 34,0 D De Gouveia Fiery Pegasus, Olivia's Way, World Of Alice

9
Box: 7
ML: 26,0

53.50

Buster Barnes
6j. b W (Erupt - Servilia)

Trainer: M/M De Kock
Besitzer: Centaur Syndicate

Ryan Munger

26.06 Turffontein Inside 6 1450 26,0 C Murray Busstopinhounslow, Guy Gibson, Hierkomm
27.07 Mash 2 1900 D Daniels Jaeger Moon, Buster Barnes, Ideal View
08.06 Mash 1 1800 D Daniels Buster Barnes, Raffles, Raining Again
11.05 Mash 1 2400 D Daniels Buster Barnes, Follow The Band, Pair Of Ac
07.04 Mash 1 2000 D Daniels Buster Barnes, Follow The Band, Trust Me

10
Box: 6
ML: 15,0

52.50

Obsidian
5j. b W (Erupt - Saint Mary)

Trainer: J J Van Vuuren
Besitzer: Wernars Family

Keagan De Melo

20.12 Vaal 5 1475 9,0 S Khumalo Mastership, Rollo The Viking, Bob's Your Un
23.11 Vaal 1 1400 8,0 S Khumalo Obsidian, Fully Loaded, Zanthar
16.10 Turffontein Inside 9 1600 11,0 M Yeni Birthright, Impact Investor, Skittles Skies
14.08 Vac 1 1600 1,9 S Khumalo Obsidian, Mount Darwin, Mastership
19.07 Turffontein 1 1400 3,2 G Lerena Obsidian, Guerilla Warfare, King Of Number

11
Box: 2
ML: 3,0

52.00

Grand Empire
4j. ch W (Vercingetorix - Palace Of Dreams)

Trainer: S G Tarry
Besitzer: H Kuhn

Philasande Mxoli

01.01 Turffontein 1 1600 1,4 C Zackey Grand Empire, Max The Magician, Pioneer 
23.11 Vaal 1 1400 1,4 C Zackey Grand Empire, Chieftain's Shield, Bloomingt
01.11 Turffontein 1 1160 9,0 S Khumalo Grand Empire, Tintin, Witch Hazel

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
14:35

1400 m
300.000 

BETWAY MOTHER RUSSIA STAKES
Rennpreis: 300.000  (178.125 57.000 28.500 14.250 7.125)

1
1400

Box: 2
ML: 6,0

60.00

Valentina Balducci
4j. b S (Skitt Skizzle - Goede Hoop)

Trainer: R R Sage
Besitzer: Messrs  M Lieveaux, L M Nes

Gavin Lerena

29.11 Turffontein 13 1600 5,5 K Matsunyane Hazy Dazy, Charge It, Merryweather
01.11 Turffontein 1 1400 15,0 K A Brewer Valentina Balducci, Ovation Star, Pretty Per
04.10 Turffontein Inside 6 1450 8,0 K A Brewer Callmegetrix, Rodeo Drive, Destiny Of Fire
23.08 Turffontein Inside 1 1450 5,0 K A Brewer Valentina Balducci, Sunshine Day, On A Jet
28.06 Turffontein 1 1160 13,5 K A Brewer Valentina Balducci, Sistership, Midnight Mir

2
Box: 9
ML: 8,0

58.00

Tina Lovelace
4j. b S (Danon Platina - Linda Loves Lace)

Trainer: S G Tarry
Besitzer: M J A Ferreira

Calvin Habib

23.12 Vac 8 1450 11,0 S Khumalo Hong Kong, Princess Ilaria, That's My Baby
16.12 Turffontein 6 1400 17,0 M K Katjedi One Eye On Vegas, Elegantrix, Shadowfax
23.10 Vac 4 1450 2,0 C Zackey World Of Alice, Elegantrix, Salenio Peninsul
27.07 Greyville 2 1600 17,0 S Khumalo Golden Palm, Tina Lovelace, One Fine Wint
05.07 Greyville 6 1400 67,0 S Khumalo Anotherdanceforme, Quickstepgal, Limitless

3
Box: 8
ML: 6,0

58.00

Warm Reception
4j. ch S (Fire Away - Folk Dance)

Trainer: C/T Dawson
Besitzer: Wilgerbosdrift  Ltd (Nom: Mrs 

Muzi Yeni

11.12 Vac 1 1600 2,2 M Yeni Warm Reception, Gerbera, Bakwena
01.11 Turffontein 7 1400 8,0 S Moodley Valentina Balducci, Ovation Star, Pretty Per
17.08 Turffontein Inside 1 1200 13,5 S Moodley Warm Reception, Never Never Land, Slend

4
Box: 1
ML: 7,0

58.00

Pretty Persuasive
4j. b S (Vercingetorix - Penny Royal)

Trainer: J J Van Vuuren
Besitzer: Messrs T Gujadhur, R M Sew

Keagan De Melo

29.11 Turffontein 4 1600 6,0 M Yeni Hazy Dazy, Charge It, Merryweather
01.11 Turffontein 3 1400 5,0 M Yeni Valentina Balducci, Ovation Star, Pretty Per
04.10 Turffontein Inside 2 1200 2,6 R Fourie Perfect Miracle, Pretty Persuasive, Clairwoo
17.08 Turffontein Inside 1 1200 1,5 M Yeni Pretty Persuasive, Francilien, Juniper Green
17.05 Turffontein 1 1400 2,2 G Lerena Pretty Persuasive, Tuscan Romance, Viping

5
Box: 4
ML: 7,0

58.00

Amelia's Legacy
4j. b S (Vercingetorix - Hashtagyolo)

Trainer: F Greyling
Besitzer: Blue Sky Thoroughbreds

A Fortune

26.12 Greyville 2 1600 11,0 S Veale Ladyofdistinction, Amelia's Legacy, Forward
05.12 Greyville 4 1400 3,5 K De Melo Ladyofdistinction, Sonata Samaritan, Miss L
31.10 Greyville 1 1400 3,2 S Moodley Amelia's Legacy, Thought Control, Sovereig
21.09 Scottsville Turf 3 1200 4,5 S Moodley Showgirl, What A Passion, Amelia's Legacy

6
Box: 3
ML: 8,0

58.00

Mamlambo
4j. b S (Canford Cliffs - Water Spirit)

Trainer: H E Adamson
Besitzer: Hollywood Racing

Marco V'rensburg

29.11 Turffontein 7 1600 8,0 S Veale Hazy Dazy, Charge It, Merryweather
01.11 Turffontein 5 1400 8,0 M V'rensburg Valentina Balducci, Ovation Star, Pretty Per
14.10 Vac 4 1500 1,5 M V'rensburg Hazy Dazy, Cape Saffron, Lady Sabrina
30.09 Vaal 1 1400 3,8 M V'rensburg Mamlambo, Princess Ilaria, Sunshine Day
23.06 Turffontein 1 1400 3,2 M V'rensburg Mamlambo, Concordia, Stampede Ahead

7
Box: 7
ML: 6,0

58.00

Al Greenga
4j. b S (Gimmethegreenlight - Al Danza)

Trainer: M N Houdalakis
Besitzer: D Shawe

Craig Zackey

01.01 Turffontein 1 1400 2,8 C Zackey Al Greenga, Way To Burn, Russian Nobility
20.11 Vaal 1 1400 2,8 C Zackey Al Greenga, Winds Of Grace, Onceinablue
29.05 Vaal 4 1200 4,5 C Zackey Dezire, Hotaru, Japanese Garden

8
Box: 5
ML: 11,0

58.00

Fire In Her Soul
4j. b S (William Longsword - Jackodore)

Trainer: M N Houdalakis
Besitzer: Jan & Linda Stekhoven

Ryan Munger

23.12 Vac 1 1450 5,5 C Zackey Fire In Her Soul, Dondoyaki, Princess Keira
29.11 Turffontein 14 1600 67,0 M V'rensburg Hazy Dazy, Charge It, Merryweather
11.11 Vaal 3 1400 6,5 C Zackey Saragossa Cat, United Offer, Fire In Her So
11.09 Vac 1 1450 2,8 C Zackey Fire In Her Soul, Vamanos, Ringa Ringa Ro
30.08 Vac 3 1200 3,8 C Maujean A Good Heart, Rendevous In Rio, Fire In He

9
Box: 6
ML: 15,0

58.00

Princess Keira
4j. b S (One World - Princess Stephanie)

Trainer: S G Tarry
Besitzer: Kestorm Investments

M Michel

23.12 Vac 3 1450 34,0 M Michel Fire In Her Soul, Dondoyaki, Princess Keira
11.12 Vac 8 1600 21,0 V Jodhee The Mightiest, Ringa Ringa Roses, Grace's 
29.11 Turffontein 9 1600 126,0 C Little Hazy Dazy, Charge It, Merryweather
11.11 Vaal 7 1700 17,0 C Zackey Lady Blunt, Sigrid Swing, Hollywood Madam
04.10 Turffontein Inside 7 1200 34,0 K Matsunyane Perfect Miracle, Pretty Persuasive, Clairwoo

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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8
15:10

1400 m
350.000 

BETWAY GOT THE GREENLIGHT STAKES
Rennpreis: 350.000  (207.812 66.500 33.250 16.625 8.312)

1
1400

Box: 3
ML: 3,0

60.00

Trust
4j. b H (Heavenly Blue - Frankly)

Trainer: C/T Dawson
Besitzer: Messrs L M Nestadt, Gary Pla

Ryan Munger

29.11 Turffontein 1 1600 3,0 S Moodley Trust, Jan Van Goyen, All Systems Go
01.11 Turffontein 2 1400 17,0 S Moodley Tin Pan Alley, Trust, Nyaka Nyaka
06.09 Turffontein Inside 1 1200 9,5 S Moodley Trust, Monkey Puzzle, One Eye On Vegas

2
Box: 2
ML: 11,0

58.00

Charming Cheetah
4j. b W (New Predator - Endearing)

Trainer: R Klaasen
Besitzer: Messrs D Chinsammy, S S P

Gavin Lerena

27.12 Turffontein 2 1000 2,5 R Fourie Constellation, Charming Cheetah, Anchorag
29.11 Turffontein 3 1160 11,0 P Mxoli Pistol Pete, Cosmic Star, Charming Cheeta
01.11 Turffontein 4 1000 7,0 R A Venniker Cosmic Star, Taxi To The Moon, African Pri
04.10 Turffontein Inside 2 1200 9,0 K Matsunyane Miami Mountain, Charming Cheetah, Zalator
27.07 Greyville 11 1600 26,0 K Matsunyane Jan Van Goyen, Tin Pan Alley, Chronicle Ki

3
Box: 6
ML: 67,0

58.00

Golden Warrior
4j. ch W (Heavenly Blue - Forsythia)

Trainer: A Ndzilana
Besitzer: J Motaung

Kabelo Matsunyane

01.11 Turffontein 14 1400 126,0 L Mxothwa Tin Pan Alley, Trust, Nyaka Nyaka
04.10 Turffontein Inside 9 1200 15,0 R Fourie Miami Mountain, Charming Cheetah, Zalator
26.06 Turffontein Inside 1 1600 4,0 S Khumalo Golden Warrior, Zalatoris, Read All About It
03.06 Turffontein 1 1600 1,6 S Khumalo Golden Warrior, Rejuvenate, Master Spy
15.05 Vac 2 1600 11,0 S Khumalo Chronicle King, Golden Warrior, Fire Starter

4
Box: 1
ML: 5,0

58.00

One Eye On Vegas
4j. b H (Buffalo Bill Cody - Carrie Bow Cay)

Trainer: M/M De Kock
Besitzer: Hollywood Racing

Callan Murray

16.12 Turffontein 1 1400 3,2 C Murray One Eye On Vegas, Elegantrix, Shadowfax
07.12 Turffontein 2 1160 3,2 S Veale Miami Mountain, One Eye On Vegas, Esque
01.11 Turffontein 4 1400 13,5 S Veale Tin Pan Alley, Trust, Nyaka Nyaka
28.09 Turffontein Inside 1 1450 1,3 C Murray One Eye On Vegas, Royale Jacket, Green 
06.09 Turffontein Inside 3 1200 1,6 C Zackey Trust, Monkey Puzzle, One Eye On Vegas

5
Box: 4
ML: 8,0

58.00

Shadowfax
4j. gr W (One World - Dipladenia)

Trainer: S G Tarry
Besitzer: Itssa It & Business Solutions  

Muzi Yeni

16.12 Turffontein 3 1400 2,2 R Fourie One Eye On Vegas, Elegantrix, Shadowfax
29.11 Turffontein 4 1600 34,0 R Fourie Trust, Jan Van Goyen, All Systems Go
28.10 Vaal 4 1200 1,8 C Zackey Yippee Kiyay, The Last Duke, King Harald
27.07 Greyville 2 1200 6,5 R Fourie Zalatoris, Shadowfax, Titan Of The Turf
06.07 Turffontein 4 1400 2,2 M K Katjedi Jan Van Goyen, Nyaka Nyaka, Soho Heartt

6
Box: 9
ML: 15,0

58.00

Yippee Kiyay
4j. b W (Buffalo Bill Cody - Miss Magical)

Trainer: M/M De Kock
Besitzer: P M Murugasa

A Fortune

20.12 Vaal 9 1475 7,0 J P V'd Merwe Mastership, Rollo The Viking, Bob's Your Un
07.12 Turffontein 2 1160 6,5 C Murray One Fine Winter, Yippee Kiyay, Winds Of C
28.10 Vaal 1 1200 17,0 C Murray Yippee Kiyay, The Last Duke, King Harald
05.07 Greyville 14 1400 41,0 C Murray Chronicle King, Malmesbury Missile, Tin Pa
07.06 Greyville 6 1400 6,0 C Murray Malmesbury Missile, Aversator, Count Of R

7
Box: 8
ML: 7,0

58.00

Wayne
4j. b W (Vercingetorix - Cherry Ridge)

Trainer: M N Houdalakis
Besitzer: Wernars Family & Mr M Dest

Keagan De Melo

20.12 Vaal 1 1475 5,0 G Lerena Wayne, Drivelikeamaster, Big Unit
04.11 Vaal 1 1400 1,5 G Lerena Wayne, Jaffa, Royal Engagement
18.09 Vaal 3 1200 15,0 C Maujean Miami Mountain, Trajanus, Wayne

8
Box: 5
ML: 6,0

58.00

Splittheeights
4j. b H (Vercingetorix - Massachusetts)

Trainer: M/M De Kock
Besitzer: P M Murugasa

Raymond Danielson

16.12 Turffontein 3 1160 1,6 C Murray Antonio Gaudi, Red Penny, Splittheeights
29.11 Turffontein 1 1160 8,0 C Murray Splittheeights, Tintin, Witch Hazel
01.11 Turffontein 4 1160 4,0 C Murray Grand Empire, Tintin, Witch Hazel

9
Box: 7
ML: 9,0

58.00

Agoge
4j. b W (Gimmethegreenlight - Little Jet)

Trainer: M N Houdalakis
Besitzer: D Shawe

Craig Zackey

11.12 Vac 1 1600 1,5 C Zackey Agoge, Lance Alot, District Attorney
20.11 Vaal 2 1400 4,3 C Zackey Tommy Atkins, Agoge, Force Publique

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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9
15:45

1160 m
200.000 

FOR HOSPITALITY BOOKINGS CALL 011 681 1796 PINNACLE STAKES
Rennpreis: 200.000  (118.750 38.000 19.000 9.500 4.750)

1
1160

Box: 9
ML: 7,0

62.00

William Robertson
8j. b W (Rafeef - Massachusetts)

Trainer: C Spies
Besitzer: Messrs R P Macnab, Keegan 

Ryan Munger

27.12 Turffontein 7 1000 34,0 T Mayhew Taxi To The Moon, Truth, Pistol Pete
11.12 Vac 5 1000 17,0 T Mayhew Buffalo Storm Cody, Karate Kid, Chieftain
29.11 Turffontein 7 1400 11,0 T Mayhew Minogue, Texas Red, Pressonregardless
09.11 Turffontein 2 1160 13,5 T Mayhew Buffalo Storm Cody, William Robertson, Fire
02.08 Turffontein 5 1000 4,3 T Mayhew Quantum Theory, Sheldon, Mount Pinatubo

2
Box: 13
ML: 15,0

60.00

Barbaresco
6j. gr W (Gimmethegreenlight - Negroamaro)

Trainer: J J Van Vuuren
Besitzer: Messrs R M Sewgoolam & W

Keagan De Melo

29.11 Turffontein 7 1160 11,0 G Lerena Pistol Pete, Cosmic Star, Charming Cheeta
01.11 Turffontein 12 1600 76,0 L Nhlapo Atticus Finch, Callmegetrix, Rodeo Drive
04.10 Turffontein Inside 3 1450 21,0 L Nhlapo Confederate, Money Heist, Barbaresco
06.09 Turffontein Inside 6 1450 34,0 L Nhlapo Argo Alley, Callmegetrix, Texas Red
03.05 Greyville 12 1400 21,0 S Khumalo Gladatorian, See It Again, Great Plains

3
Box: 10
ML: 4,0

60.00

Pistol Pete
5j. b W (Buffalo Bill Cody - Oklahoma Sky)

Trainer: A P Peter
Besitzer: S Viljoen

Gavin Lerena

27.12 Turffontein 3 1000 4,0 R Fourie Taxi To The Moon, Truth, Pistol Pete
29.11 Turffontein 1 1160 11,0 R Fourie Pistol Pete, Cosmic Star, Charming Cheeta
18.09 Vaal 6 1200 3,2 C Habib Elegant Ice, Chasing Happiness, Lucky Lad
31.05 Scottsville Turf 15 1200 34,0 C Maujean Tenango, O'Tenikwa, King Of The Gauls
26.04 Turffontein 4 1160 5,5 R Fourie Chasing Happiness, Mrs Browning, Truth

4
Box: 12
ML: 26,0

58.00

Fatal Flaw
5j. b S (New Predator - Alinga)

Trainer: J Crawford
Besitzer: ASSM Racing Syndicate

Callan Murray

29.11 Turffontein 18 1160 21,0 C Murray Mia Moo, Almond Sea, Whistle The Tune
05.07 Greyville 13 1600 9,0 P Strydom Double Grand Slam, Mon Petit Cherie, Rasc
29.03 Turffontein 1 1600 3,2 G Lerena Fatal Flaw, Spumante Dolce, White Pearl
25.01 Kenilworth 5 1600 6,0 C Zackey Rascova, Double Grand Slam, Roccapina
07.12 Kenilworth 1 1600 4,3 P Strydom Fatal Flaw, Scarlet Macaw, Little Suzie

5
Box: 4
ML: 8,0

58.00

Greaterix
5j. gr W (Vercingetorix - Semra)

Trainer: M/M De Kock
Besitzer: Al Adiyaat South Africa  Ltd, 

Raymond Danielson

09.11 Turffontein 4 1160 17,0 C Murray Buffalo Storm Cody, William Robertson, Fire
26.10 Turffontein 7 1160 11,0 C Murray Buffalo Storm Cody, Fire Attack, Lead The 
04.10 Turffontein Inside 6 1450 1,8 C Murray Confederate, Money Heist, Barbaresco
01.03 Turffontein 4 1600 6,5 M Yeni Cosmic Speed, Texas Red, Imilenzeyokudu
01.02 Turffontein 2 1600 1,8 M Yeni Parisian Walkway, Greaterix, Aristotle

6
Box: 6
ML: 5,0

56.00

Almond Sea
5j. b S (Canford Cliffs - Sylvie)

Trainer: A P Peter
Besitzer: Hyperpaint Syndicate

Craig Zackey

29.11 Turffontein 2 1160 9,0 S Moodley Mia Moo, Almond Sea, Whistle The Tune
09.11 Turffontein 3 1000 5,0 G Lerena Whistle The Tune, Instaworthy, Almond Sea
26.10 Turffontein 4 1160 34,0 S Moodley Buffalo Storm Cody, Fire Attack, Lead The 
26.04 Turffontein 5 1160 2,1 G Lerena Mia Moo, Gimme A Shot, Minogue
15.03 Turffontein 5 1160 2,8 G Lerena Mia Moo, Komati River, Chrome Tourmaline

7
Box: 5
ML: 11,0

56.00

Chasing Happiness
6j. b S (Rafeef - Kalami)

Trainer: J J Van Vuuren
Besitzer: Wernars Family

Muzi Yeni

29.11 Turffontein 7 1160 34,0 T Godden Mia Moo, Almond Sea, Whistle The Tune
26.10 Turffontein 5 1160 13,5 S Khumalo Buffalo Storm Cody, Fire Attack, Lead The 
18.09 Vaal 2 1200 6,5 M Yeni Elegant Ice, Chasing Happiness, Lucky Lad
06.07 Turffontein 3 1100 3,8 G Lerena Whistle The Tune, Quantum Theory, Chasin
31.05 Scottsville Turf 4 1200 21,0 S Khumalo Mia Moo, Asiye Phambili, Mrs Browning

8
Box: 7
ML: 67,0

54.00

Dreamland
6j. b W (Lancaster Bomber - Dream De Ra)

Trainer: M N Houdalakis
Besitzer: Wernars Family

Marco V'rensburg

11.12 Vac 8 1000 34,0 D Pillay Buffalo Storm Cody, Karate Kid, Chieftain
01.11 Turffontein 11 1000 76,0 M V'rensburg Cosmic Star, Taxi To The Moon, African Pri
09.10 Vaal 5 1000 41,0 D D Louw Truth, Karate Kid, Sheldon
02.08 Turffontein 7 1000 34,0 C Zackey Quantum Theory, Sheldon, Mount Pinatubo
06.07 Turffontein 5 1100 11,0 G Samo-Burthia Whistle The Tune, Quantum Theory, Chasin

9
Box: 11
ML: 51,0

52.00

Elegant Ice
6j. ch S (What A Winter - Elegantes)

Trainer: M N Houdalakis
Besitzer: Jan & Linda Stekhoven, Mess

Kabelo Matsunyane

27.12 Turffontein 8 1000 34,0 C Zackey Taxi To The Moon, Truth, Pistol Pete
29.11 Turffontein 11 1160 17,0 S Khumalo Mia Moo, Almond Sea, Whistle The Tune
18.09 Vaal 1 1200 4,5 C Maujean Elegant Ice, Chasing Happiness, Lucky Lad
15.03 Turffontein 4 1160 4,5 R Munger Mia Moo, Komati River, Chrome Tourmaline
01.02 Turffontein 6 1000 8,0 C Zackey Dreamland, Magic Tattoo, Golden Sickle

10
Box: 1
ML: 34,0

50.00

Jerusalema Rain
6j. b W (Captain Of All - Rashuli Breeze)

Trainer: S G Tarry
Besitzer: Messrs D Chinsammy, A Lah

Philasande Mxoli

27.12 Turffontein 10 1000 26,0 M Michel Taxi To The Moon, Truth, Pistol Pete
02.06 Kenilworth 3 1200 7,0 A Andrews Meu Capitano, Questioning, Jerusalema Rai
11.05 Kenilworth 2 1100 17,0 A Andrews Questioning, Jerusalema Rain, Rio Querari
20.04 Kenilworth 8 1200 21,0 G Wright Winter Cloud, October Morn, Questioning
16.03 Kenilworth 6 1000 9,0 J P V'd Merwe Winter Cloud, Dance Variety, Rio Querari

11
Box: 3
ML: 15,0

50.00

Radicchio
7j. b W (Flower Alley - Rosier)

Trainer: R R Sage
Besitzer: L M Nestadt

Jeffrey-R. Syster

11.12 Vac 6 1000 101,0 J R Syster Buffalo Storm Cody, Karate Kid, Chieftain
06.07 Turffontein 4 1600 9,0 K A Brewer Son Of Raj, Gimmeanotherchance, Fire 'N F
08.06 Turffontein 5 1400 3,2 S Khumalo Texas Red, White Pearl, Busstopinhounslo
11.05 Turffontein 5 1400 17,0 K J Lihaba Musical Score, Fire 'N Flames, Truth
12.04 Turffontein 2 1600 5,0 S Khumalo Musical Score, Radicchio, Silent War

12
Box: 8
ML: 17,0

50.00

Whispering Death
4j. b W (Danon Platina - Miss Galidora)

Trainer: M/M De Kock
Besitzer: Mauritzfontein  Ltd (Nom: Mrs

M Michel

16.12 Turffontein 5 1400 17,0 M Yeni One Eye On Vegas, Elegantrix, Shadowfax
29.11 Turffontein 12 1600 26,0 S Veale Trust, Jan Van Goyen, All Systems Go
01.11 Turffontein 9 1400 15,0 M Yeni Tin Pan Alley, Trust, Nyaka Nyaka
12.10 Greyville 4 1400 1,9 C Murray Forward Motion, Bristol Hercules, Actor
29.03 Turffontein 1 1600 1,2 G Lerena Whispering Death, Ideal Summer, Golden 
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9
15:45

1160 m
200.000 

FOR HOSPITALITY BOOKINGS CALL 011 681 1796 PINNACLE STAKES
Rennpreis: 200.000  (118.750 38.000 19.000 9.500 4.750)

13
Box: 2
ML: 9,0

50.00

Magic Tattoo
7j. ch W (Willow Magic - Wukkin' Up)

Trainer: S G Tarry
Besitzer: Sean Tarry Racing  Ltd & Mr 

M K Katjedi

27.12 Turffontein 4 1000 101,0 M K Katjedi Taxi To The Moon, Truth, Pistol Pete
11.12 Vac 4 1000 67,0 M K Katjedi Buffalo Storm Cody, Karate Kid, Chieftain
11.05 Turffontein 8 1000 9,5 C Habib Mount Pinatubo, Quantum Theory, Troppo 
26.04 Turffontein 9 1160 41,0 K Matsunyane Chasing Happiness, Mrs Browning, Truth
12.04 Turffontein 6 1000 4,7 C Habib Ready To Charge, Cosmic Star, Chyavana

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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10
16:20

1000 m
100.000 

NEXT TURFFONTEIN RACEMEETING SATURDAY 17 JANUARY MR 74 HANDICAP
Rennpreis: 100.000  (59.375 19.000 9.500 4.750 2.375)

1
1000

Box: 4
ML: 6,0

63.00

Abound
6j. b W (Time Thief - Airbound)

Trainer: J Crawford
Besitzer: E G Van Den Berg

Callan Murray

16.12 Turffontein 2 1000 11,0 M V'rensburg Dontshootthebarman, Abound, Prophet
23.11 Vaal 5 1000 26,0 M V'rensburg Constellation, Xenophon, Banyan
11.10 Turffontein Inside 9 1200 67,0 J Penny Pennsylvania, Fully Loaded, Plus Four
14.08 Vac 9 1200 21,0 C Murray Hemisphere, Palace Revolt, Falcon Strike
06.06 Fairview 7 1200 5,5 B Plaatjies Song Of Myself, Beechamwood Boy, Maske

2
Box: 8
ML: 7,0

61.50

Deal Maker
4j. b S [UK] (Profitable - Street Fire)

Trainer: A P Peter
Besitzer: W H Ackerman

S Valjalo

23.12 Vac 1 1000 7,0 S Valjalo Deal Maker, Plumbago Park, Blindfire
14.08 Vac 3 1000 2,2 C Little Faithful Neo, Lonely As A Cloud, Deal Make
31.07 Vac 2 1000 2,5 G Lerena Time For Charity, Deal Maker, The Navy Lar
03.07 Vaal 2 1000 2,2 G Lerena Twentytwentyvision, Deal Maker, Lady Of M
30.09 Ovs 1 1000 15,0 B Loughnane

3
Box: 2
ML: 9,0

61.50

His Lordship
6j. b W (What A Winter - High Seas Beauty)

Trainer: D N Stenger
Besitzer: D De Andrade & S Gaskell

Marco V'rensburg

07.12 Turffontein 2 1000 3,8 M Yeni Old Fashioned, His Lordship, Inafix
27.11 Turffontein Inside 6 1000 7,0 T Mayhew Daring Act, Tiger Storm, Falcon Strike
26.10 Turffontein 3 1160 7,0 T Mayhew Xenophon, Spy Story, His Lordship
02.10 Vac 1 1000 2,2 T Mayhew His Lordship, Inafix, In The Ether
11.09 Vac 6 1200 11,0 T Mayhew Across The Bow, Mariachi Madness, Peregr

4
Box: 10
ML: 15,0

61.00

Saketini
4j. ch W (Danon Platina - Gin Fizz)

Trainer: F P Habib
Besitzer: TKP Racing , Messrs D Chins

J Mariba

18.12 Vac 1 1000 15,0 J Mariba Saketini, Rock Music, Inspector James
29.05 Vaal 9 1000 76,0 D De Gouveia Constellation, Anchorage, Safe Travel
03.04 Vac 7 1200 17,0 M Yeni Tin Pan Alley, Lava County, Scarlett Heart
15.03 Turffontein 5 1100 26,0 D De Gouveia One Fine Winter, Time Will Tell, Wall Street

5
Box: 5
ML: 34,0

60.50

One Tiger
4j. b W (One World - Zili)

Trainer: F P Habib
Besitzer: Messrs D Chinsammy, E Naic

Ryan Munger

16.12 Turffontein 10 1000 17,0 M Mbuto Dontshootthebarman, Abound, Prophet
27.11 Turffontein Inside 8 1000 4,3 C Habib Daring Act, Tiger Storm, Falcon Strike
11.11 Vaal 2 1000 11,0 C Habib Trajanus, One Tiger, Banyan
28.08 Vaal 5 1000 5,5 C Zackey Sea Wolf, Bumps Last Grind, Mister Wilson
02.08 Turffontein 3 1160 5,0 C Zackey Valieva, Captain Efficient, One Tiger

6
Box: 6
ML: 13,0

59.00

Misty Metal
5j. ch S (Danon Platina - Haizi)

Trainer: A P Peter
Besitzer: G G Palmer & Mrs D Palmer

Craig Zackey

02.12 Turffontein Inside 1 1200 7,0 S Valjalo Misty Metal, Time For Charity, Legendary
27.11 Turffontein Inside 7 1000 8,0 P Mxoli Vanakkam, Waiting On Charlie, Queensland
09.10 Vaal 2 1200 11,0 S Valjalo She's All Mine, Misty Metal, Opera Fan
18.09 Vaal 6 1200 17,0 C Habib Malibu, Blindfire, Micke's Bomb
06.09 Turffontein Inside 1 1200 7,0 C Habib Misty Metal, Time For Charity, Sahara Dawn

7
Box: 11
ML: 8,0

59.00

There She Goes
8j. b S (Time Thief - Herathenavigatrix)

Trainer: W/W Marwing
Besitzer: Mesdames C Marks & S Mark

A Fortune

20.12 Vaal 1 1000 11,0 M Michel There She Goes, Oriental Bouquet, Tiger St
27.11 Turffontein Inside 4 1000 26,0 K J Lihaba Vanakkam, Waiting On Charlie, Queensland
13.11 Turffontein Inside 7 1200 21,0 K J Lihaba Maverick Queen, Bright And Brazen, Conco
24.05 Greyville 6 1200 9,5 J Botes Buttercup Baby, Tara Star, Mia's Athena
14.05 Greypoly 3 1200 9,0 K J Lihaba Tam's Knight, Cotton Ron, There She Goes

8
Box: 14
ML: 21,0

58.50

Lonely As A Cloud
5j. b W (What A Winter - Cloudsuponcamelot)

Trainer: C/T Dawson
Besitzer: Messrs Suven Govender & S

Raymond Danielson

16.12 Turffontein 8 1000 9,0 R Fourie Dontshootthebarman, Abound, Prophet
04.11 Vaal 3 1000 6,0 S Moodley Oriental Bouquet, Nkandla Gold, Lonely As 
20.09 Turffontein Inside 6 1000 6,5 S Moodley Roaming Spirit, Dontshootthebarman, Bany
14.08 Vac 2 1000 9,0 S Moodley Faithful Neo, Lonely As A Cloud, Deal Make
17.07 Turffontein Inside 1 1000 3,0 S Moodley Lonely As A Cloud, Princess Lola, Captain 

9
Box: 12
ML: 21,0

58.00

Inafix
6j. b W (Lancaster Bomber - Inaninstant)

Trainer: C Binda
Besitzer: Dreamstar Racing

Calvin Habib

20.12 Vaal 8 1000 9,0 C Habib There She Goes, Oriental Bouquet, Tiger St
07.12 Turffontein 3 1000 9,0 C Habib Old Fashioned, His Lordship, Inafix
28.10 Vaal 6 1000 15,0 C Habib Rafa Bay, Vanakkam, Top Division
02.10 Vac 2 1000 5,5 C Habib His Lordship, Inafix, In The Ether
05.06 Turffontein Inside 1 1000 4,5 C Habib Inafix, Phantom Express, Together Again

10
Box: 9
ML: 9,0

58.00

Tiger Storm
5j. b W (Rafeef - Stormborne Thunder)

Trainer: F P Habib
Besitzer: Messrs D Chinsammy, E Naic

Gavin Lerena

20.12 Vaal 3 1000 3,8 S Valjalo There She Goes, Oriental Bouquet, Tiger St
27.11 Turffontein Inside 2 1000 8,0 S Moodley Daring Act, Tiger Storm, Falcon Strike
04.11 Vaal 4 1000 5,5 R A Venniker Oriental Bouquet, Nkandla Gold, Lonely As 
02.10 Vac 5 1000 51,0 L Nhlapo His Lordship, Inafix, In The Ether
06.09 Turffontein Inside 8 1200 67,0 M Yeni Juniper Green, It's Personal, Prince Of Kilda

11
Box: 7
ML: 9,0

57.50

Blindfire
4j. ch S (Willow Magic - Blindfold)

Trainer: A P Peter
Besitzer: Hyperpaint Syndicate

M Michel

23.12 Vac 3 1000 21,0 K Matsunyane Deal Maker, Plumbago Park, Blindfire
27.11 Turffontein Inside 6 1000 15,0 M K Katjedi Vanakkam, Waiting On Charlie, Queensland
28.10 Vaal 5 1200 34,0 S Valjalo Rachel Wall, Frozen Fantasy, Arashi
23.10 Vac 2 1000 4,5 S Moodley Miss Munroe, Blindfire, She's All Mine
09.10 Vaal 6 1200 3,2 G Samo-Burthia She's All Mine, Misty Metal, Opera Fan

12
Box: 17
ML: 26,0

57.00

Nkandla Gold
6j. ch W (Linngari - Nkandla)

Trainer: B Webber
Besitzer: J W Webber & Mrs B I d'Olive

Jeffrey-R. Syster

20.12 Vaal 5 1000 9,0 G Lerena There She Goes, Oriental Bouquet, Tiger St
07.12 Turffontein 10 1000 11,0 M V'rensburg Old Fashioned, His Lordship, Inafix
04.11 Vaal 2 1000 5,0 G Lerena Oriental Bouquet, Nkandla Gold, Lonely As 
02.10 Vac 6 1000 9,0 M K Katjedi His Lordship, Inafix, In The Ether
28.08 Vaal 5 1000 15,0 J Gates In The Ether, Time For Charity, Blindfire
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10
16:20

1000 m
100.000 

NEXT TURFFONTEIN RACEMEETING SATURDAY 17 JANUARY MR 74 HANDICAP
Rennpreis: 100.000  (59.375 19.000 9.500 4.750 2.375)

13
Box: 1
ML: 13,0

56.50

Phala Millions
6j. b W (Linngari - Bella Anna)

Trainer: B Webber
Besitzer: J W Webber & Mrs B I d'Olive

L Nhlapo

20.12 Vaal 4 1000 9,0 L Nhlapo There She Goes, Oriental Bouquet, Tiger St
28.10 Vaal 2 1200 5,5 M V'rensburg Peregrine Falcon, Phala Millions, Maverick 
11.10 Turffontein Inside 4 1200 5,0 M K Katjedi Beamonesque, Captain Efficient, Princess L
25.09 Vaal 2 1100 5,5 M K Katjedi Daring Act, Phala Millions, Time For Charity
02.08 Turffontein 5 1160 8,0 J Gates Valieva, Captain Efficient, One Tiger

14
Box: 15
ML: 76,0

56.00

In The Ether
8j. b S (Announce - Video Games)

Trainer: G J Maroun
Besitzer: Messrs Jace Chetty & G J Ma

J Botes

20.12 Vaal 9 1000 34,0 P Mxoli There She Goes, Oriental Bouquet, Tiger St
07.12 Turffontein 7 1000 26,0 P Mxoli Old Fashioned, His Lordship, Inafix
04.11 Vaal 6 1000 13,5 N Klink Oriental Bouquet, Nkandla Gold, Lonely As 
23.10 Vac 4 1000 26,0 N Klink Miss Munroe, Blindfire, She's All Mine
02.10 Vac 3 1000 7,0 G Samo-Burthia His Lordship, Inafix, In The Ether

15
Box: 13
ML: 67,0

55.50

Time Will Tell
4j. b W (William Longsword - Star Of Silver)

Trainer: F Bronkhorst
Besitzer: T J Shawe

Muzi Yeni

20.12 Vaal 10 1400 21,0 C Habib Legendary, Michael Faraday, Zoombomber
27.11 Turffontein Inside 5 1000 15,0 M Yeni Daring Act, Tiger Storm, Falcon Strike
11.10 Turffontein Inside 6 1600 41,0 S Moodley Dylan's Champ, Strewn Sky, Bloomington
28.09 Turffontein Inside 6 1200 34,0 C Maujean Stormy Day, Spy Story, Merryweather
26.08 Vaal 9 1200 5,5 S Khumalo Palace Prince, Beamonesque, Jet Cat

16
Box: 3
ML: 100,0

55.00

Circus Lights
7j. ch W (Duke Of Marmalade - Picadilly Miss)

Trainer: G J Maroun
Besitzer: Messrs S Devachander & G J

Philasande Mxoli

17.07 Turffontein Inside 10 1450 67,0 P Mxoli Phil The Fluter, Apache Chief, Can't Catch 
28.06 Turffontein 10 1160 67,0 P Mxoli Ensuing, Prized Platinum, Mariachi Madnes
29.05 Vaal 16 1200 101,0 P Mxoli Falcon Strike, Alone Time, Valieva
22.05 Vac 12 1000 34,0 P Mxoli Samoa, Phala Millions, Jet Cat
26.01 Turffontein 11 1160 26,0 P Mxoli Komati River, Smelting, Prized Platinum

17
Box: 16
ML: 51,0

54.50

Daring Act
6j. b W (Act Of War - Daring Diva)

Trainer: R Klaasen
Besitzer: S S Pooe

Kabelo Matsunyane

20.12 Vaal 9 1200 21,0 P Mxoli Rockaroundtheclock, Maverick Queen, Pala
02.12 Turffontein Inside 6 1200 5,0 C Murray Misty Metal, Time For Charity, Legendary
27.11 Turffontein Inside 1 1000 6,5 J R Syster Daring Act, Tiger Storm, Falcon Strike
28.10 Vaal 6 1200 9,0 K Matsunyane Peregrine Falcon, Phala Millions, Maverick 
25.09 Vaal 1 1100 17,0 K Matsunyane Daring Act, Phala Millions, Time For Charity

18
Box: 18
ML: 11,0

52.00

Oriental Bouquet
6j. ch S (Danon Platina - Jo Malone)

Trainer: G J Maroun
Besitzer: G J Maroun

M K Katjedi

20.12 Vaal 2 1000 11,0 M K Katjedi There She Goes, Oriental Bouquet, Tiger St
04.11 Vaal 1 1000 17,0 K J Lihaba Oriental Bouquet, Nkandla Gold, Lonely As 
28.10 Vaal 8 1200 13,5 K J Lihaba Peregrine Falcon, Phala Millions, Maverick 
26.08 Vaal 8 1200 13,5 K J Lihaba Palace Prince, Beamonesque, Jet Cat
17.08 Turffontein Inside 4 1200 26,0 N Klink Rifle Queen, Blushing Bloom, Princess Lola

Ergebnis: Quoten:


